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You should fill in this 

questionnaire after reading 

the HTC Public Consultation 2 

Easy read information.

Thank you for taking the time 

to fill out this questionnaire.

Please complete the 

questionnaire and post it back 

to: FREEPOST: RTHL-BBZH-

JATH (Hereford Consultation)

Balfour Beatty Living Places 

Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, 

Rotherwas, Hereford,

HR2 6JT  



Your answers won’t be shown 

to anyone.

The closing date to tell us 

what you think is Tuesday 

20th March 2018.



Question 1
 

Do you agree that the Hereford Transport 

Package aims solve the transport problems 

in Hereford and help the area to grow? 

(See page 7 of the consultation guide)

Question 2
 

Do you agree that a bypass should form 

part of the package? 

(See page 5 of the consultation guide)

Yes

Yes

No

No

Please explain your answer

Please explain your answer



Question 3
 

Which bypass route do you think we 

should build? 

You can choose more than 1 option. 

Please number your favourite route 1 

and your least favourite 7.

Route 1 Orange

Route 2 Cyan (light blue)

Route 3 Yellow

Route 4 Red

Route 5 Olive (green)

Route 6 Black 1

Route 6 Black 2

Please explain your answer

(See pages 21-33 of the consultation guide for maps and possible effects)



Question 4
 

Do you agree that the package should 

include public area changes talked about in 

the easy read consultation information? 

(See page 34 of the consultation guide)

Please tick the improvements you support:

Please explain your answer

Traffic management (20mph speed limit)

Better use of public space

Junction improvements for walkers, cyclists, and bus users

Crossing improvements along and across main roads

Improved existing traffic free paths

New traffic free paths

Yes No



Question 5
 

Are there any other walking, cycling, 

bus, and public area improvements or 

locations that you think we should be 

looking at?

Question 6
 

Do you have any other comments about 

the plans in the HTP?

Please tell us:

Please tell us:



Question 7
 

What is your post code?

This information helps us to understand 

where people live. It will not be used for 

any other reason.

Question 8
 

How often do you travel around 

Hereford?

Post code:

Other - Please tell us:

Every day

A few times a week

A few times a month

Not very often



Question 9
 

How do you usually travel around Hereford?

a) Car

b) Bicycle

c) Walk

d) By bus

e) Other -
     Please tell us



Question 10
 

Why do you usually travel around Hereford? 
 

Please tick all the boxes that show where you travel to and the way you 

travel there. For example tick the first white box if you go to work in a car.

Car

Work
Education 

School / College

Bicycle

Walk

By bus

Other -
Please tell us



Question 10 (Continued)
 

Why do you usually travel around Hereford? 
 

Please tick all the boxes that show where you travel to and they way you 

travel there. 

Car

Shopping Leisure / Health
Hospital / Gym

Other - 
Please tell us

Bicycle

Walk

By bus

Other -
Please tell us



Name:

Email:

Phone
number:

Question 11
 

Would you like to get updates 

about the project? 

If Yes, please write your contact details below

Yes No



Question 12
 

How did you find out about this 

consultation? 

Please tick all that apply.

Letter or email

Poster

Hereford Times Newspaper

Hereford Times Online

Council website

Facebook

Twitter

Word of mouth

Other - Please tell us:



Question 13a
 

Did you attend a public exhibition? 

This is where you can see the plans for the 

HTP (for example at Hereford Library).

Question 13b

If you answerwed yes please go to question 13b. 
 

If you answered no please go to question 14.

Yes

Yes

No

No
1. Did you get enough warning that the public 

exhibition was on?

2. Was the exhibition what you thought it was going 

to be?

3. Did the exhibition answer the questions you had?

4. Was the venue right for the exhibition?

5. Were the opening hours good?

6. Did the staff have information to answer any 

questions you had?



Question 14
 

What do you think of the consultation 

information about the HTP? 

For example the consultation guide, 

maps and plans, the website or 

questionnaires?

Very good

Good

Ok

Not good

Really bad

Please explain your answer



Question 15
 

Are you answering the questions on 

behalf of a business or organisation?

About you

All of your personal data will 

be treated in line with the Data 

Protection Act, 1998.

This means your personal data 

will not be shared.

The information collected will help 

to show the types of community 

members we have heard from and 

not heard from.

Yes -
Please tell us

No

Prefer not to say



Question 16
 

How old are you?

Question 17
 

What is your gender?

Under 15 years old

Male

16 - 24 years old

Female

Prefer not to say

25-34 years old

Other

35-44 years old

45-54 years old

55-64 years old

65-74 years old

75-84 years old

Over 85 +

Prefer not to say



Question 18
 

Do you have a disability?

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

Access to information

Hereford Council will use the 

questionnaires answers to 

shape the Hereford Transport 

Package.

The answers will not be used 

for any other purpose.

The questionnaire will 

be thrown away after the 

information has been 

collected.



Hereford Council has to follow 

the Freedom of Information 

Act 2000.

This means that the 

questionnaires may be 

released if somebody puts 

in a formal request for the 

information.

Ask us if you need a different 

version of this questionnaire. 

For example in large print.

Email us at:  

herefordtransportpackage@

balfourbeatty.com



Thank you

Write to us at: 

FREEPOST: RTHL-BBZH-

JATH (Hereford Consultation)

Balfour Beatty Living Places 

Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, 

Rotherwas, Hereford,

HR2 6JT  

Call us on: 01432 261 800

www.heredfordshire.gov.uk 

/HTP


